School

Alverno College

Appalachian State University
Arizona State University
Augsburg University

Austin Peay State University
Baldwin Wallace University
Belmont University

Berklee College of Music
Biola University

Cal State Northridge

Carroll University

Charleston Southern University
Cleveland State University
Colorado State University
Converse University

Drexel University

Drury University

Duquesne University

East Carolina University
Eastern Michigan University
Elizabethtown College

Florida Gulf Coast University
Florida State University
Georgia College & State University
Howard University

lllinois State University
Immaculata University
Indiana University-Indianapolis
Indiana Wesleyan University
Lesley University

Louisiana State University
Loyola University

Marietta College

Marylhurst University
Maryville University
Marywood University
Mercyhurst University
Mississippi University for Women
Molloy University

Montclair State University
Nazareth University

New York University

Ohio University

Pacific University

Puerto Rico Conservatory
Purdue University Fort Wayne
Queens University of Charlotte
Radford University

Roberts Wesleyan College
Rowan University

Sam Houston State University
Seattle Pacific University
Seton Hill University
Shenandoah University
Slippery Rock University

Southern Connecticut State University

Program/School/Address

3400 South 43 St.

Hayes School of Music

School of Music

2211 Riverside Avenue
Department of Music

Cleveland Consortium

School of Music

Chair Music Therapy Department
13800 Biola Avenue

18111 Nordhoff Street

100 N. East Avenue

9200 University Blvd.
Department of Music

School of the Arts

Petrie School of Music

Creative Arts Therapies Dept-College of Nursing
Director of Music Therapy

School of Music

212 Fletcher Music Center

Dept of Music and Dance

Dept. of Fine and Performing Arts
Bower School of Music and the Arts
College of Music

GCSU - Dept. of Music Therapy
Dept. of Music/Div.of Fine Arts/College of Arts
5660 School of Music
Department of Music

School of Music, IT 391

4201 South Washington Street
Division of Expressive Therapies
School of Music

College of Music and Media

215 Fifth Street

17600 Pacific Highway (Hwy 43)
College of Health Professions
2300 Adams Ave.

501 East 38th Street

Assistant Professor of Music/ Director of Music Th
Music Department

Music Department

4245 East Ave.

Steinhardt School of Culture, Education, and Human

School of Music

2043 College Way

951 Ponce de Leon Avenue
Rhinehart Music Center

Music Department
Department of Music

2301 Westside Drive

201 Mullica Hill Road

School of Music

Crawford Hall, Room 206
Assistant Professor of Music Therapy
1460 University Drive

Dept. of Music, 1 Morrow Way
Department of Music

Address

813 Rivers St. - P.O. Box 32096
Box 870405

Campus Box 311

P. O. Box 4625

275 Eastland Road

1140 Boylston Street

P.O. Box 118087

2121 Euclid Avenue
Dept. of Music

580 East Main Street

60 N 36th St

900 North Benton Avenue
600 Forbes Avenue

N 101 Alexander Bldg.
One Alpha Drive
10501FGCU Boulevard South

CBX 067
Childers Hall, Rm 3030, 3rd FI

PO Box 654 - 1145 King Rd.
535 West Michigan Street

29 Everett St
102 School of Music Building

School of Music and Theatre Professions

P.O. Box 261
650 Maryville University Drive

1100 College Street, MUW 1030
1000 Hempstead Ave
1 Normal Ave.

Pless Annex, Room 555
440 Music Bldg.

2101 East Coliseum Blvd.
1900 Selwyn Ave.

SHSU Box 2208
3307 Third Avenue West, Ste 310
Art, Music, Theatre, Seton Hill Drive

Swope Music Building
501 Crescent St

Location
Milwaukee
Boone
Tempe
Minneapolis
Clarksville
Berea
Nashville
Boston

La Mirada
Northridge
Waukesha
Charleston
Cleveland
Fort Collins
Spartanburg
Philadelphia
Springfield
Pittsburgh
Greenville
Ypsilanti
Elizabethtown
Fort Myers
Tallahassee
Milledgeville
Washington
Normal
Immaculata
Indianapolis
Marion
Cambridge
Baton Rouge
New Orleans
Marietta
Marylhurst
St. Louis
Scranton
Erie
Columbus
Rockville Centre
Upper Montclair
Rochester
New York
Athens
Forest Grove
San Juan
Fort Wayne
Charlotte
Radford
Rochester
Glassboro
Huntsville
Seattle
Greensburg
Winchester
Slippery Rock
New Haven

State/Provinc( Abbrev

Wisconsin wi
North Carolina| NC
Arizona AZ
Minnesota MN
Tennessee TN
Ohio OH
Tennessee TN
Massachusetts MA
California CA
California CA
Wisconsin WI
South Carolina SC
Ohio OH
Colorado Cco
South Carolina SC
Pennsylvania |PA
Missouri MO
Pennsylvania |PA
North Carolina| NC

Michigan MI
Pennsylvania |PA
Florida FL
Florida FL
Georgia GA
District of Colu/DC
lllinois IL
Pennsylvania |PA
Indiana IN
Indiana IN
Massachusetts MA
Louisiana LA
Louisiana LA
Ohio OH
Oregon OR
Missouri MO

Pennsylvania |PA
Pennsylvania |PA
Mississippi MS
New York NY
New Jersey |NJ
New York NY
New York NY

Ohio OH
Oregon OR
Puerto Rico  |PR
Indiana IN

North Carolina| NC
Virginia VA

New York NY
New Jersey |NJ
Texas X
Washington |WA
Pennsylvania |PA
Virginia VA
Pennsylvania |PA
Connecticut |CT

Mail Code
53235-3922
28608
85287-0405
55454
37044
44017
37212-3757
02215-3693
90639
91330-8314
53186
29406
44115
80523-1778
29302-0006
19104
65802
15282
27858
48197
17022-2298
33965-6565
32306-1180
31061
20059
61790-5660
19345
46202
46953
02138-2790
70803
70118
45750
97036-0261
63141
18509
16546
39701
11571-5002
7043
14618
10012
45701
97116
907
46805
28274
24142
14524
8028
77341
98119
15601-1599
22601-5195
16057
6515

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

School Website
http://www.alverno.edu
https://www.appstate.edu/
http://www.asu.edu
http://www.augsburg.edu
https://www.apsu.edu/
http://www.bw.edu
https://www.belmont.edu/
http://www.berklee.edu
http://www.biola.edu
http://www.csun.edu
https://www.carrollu.edu/
http://www.csuniv.edu
http://www.csuohio.edu
http://www.colostate.edu
http://www.converse.edu
http://drexel.edu/cnhp/acade
http://www.drury.edu/music
http://www.dug.edu
http://www.ecu.edu

http://www.emich.edu
https://etown.edu/
https://www.fgcu.edu/
http://www.fsu.edu
http://www.gcsu.edu
http://www.howard.edu
http://www.ilstu.edu
http://www.immaculata.edu
https://herron.indianapolis.iu
https://www.indwes.edu/prog
http://iwww.lesley.edu
https://www.Isu.edu/cmda/m
http://www.loyno.edu
https://www.marietta.edu/
http://www.marylhurst.edu
http://www.maryville.edu
http://www.marywood.edu
http://www.mercyhurst.edu
http://www.muw.edu
http://www.molloy.edu
https://www.montclair.edu/
http://www.naz.edu
http://www.nyu.edu
http://www.ohio.edu
https://www.pacificu.edu/
https://cmpr.edu/en/bachiller
http://www.pfw.edu
http://www.queens.edu
http://www.radford.edu
https://www.roberts.edu/und¢
https://www.rowan.edu/
http://www.shsu.edu
http://www.spu.edu
http://www.setonhill.edu
http://www.su.edu
http://www.sru.edu
https://www.southernct.edu/r



https://www.indwes.edu/program/division-of-music/ba-music-therapy
https://www.lsu.edu/cmda/music/programs/music-therapy/index.php
https://cmpr.edu/en/bachillerato-en-musica-en-musicoterapia/
https://www.roberts.edu/undergraduate/majors-and-programs/music-therapy-bs/

Southern Methodist University
St. Mary of the Woods College
SUNY - Fredonia

SUNY - New Paltz

SW Oklahoma State University
Temple University

Texas Woman's University

The College of Wooster

The University of Alabama at Birmingham
Truman State University
University of Alabama
University of Arizona

University of Dayton

University of Evansville
University of Georgia

University of Houston

University of Indianapolis
University of lowa

University of Kansas

University of Kentucky
University of Louisville
University of Memphis
University of Miami

University of Minnesota
University of Missouri-KC
University of North Dakota
University of Rhode Island
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga
University of the Incarnate Word
University of the Pacific

Utah State University
Valparaiso University

Wartburg College

Washington Adventist University

West Chester University of Pennsylvania
West Texas A&M University

West Virginia University

Western lllinois University

Western Michigan University

Westfield State University

William Carey University

Meadows School of the Arts - PO Box 750356
Department of Music Therapy

School of Music

New Paltz Music Therapy Program
Department of Music

Music Therapy, TU-012-00

P.O. Box 425768 TWU

ATTN: Dr Lisa Wong, Co-Chair, Dept of Music
Dept. of Music-240 Hulsey Center
Department of Music

School of Music

Department of Music

Department of Music

1800 Lincoln Ave

School of Music

Moores School of Music

1400 East Hanna Avenue

1400 Voxman Building

MEMT Division, Room 448 Murphy Hall
College of Fine Arts

School of Music

Scheidt Family Performing Arts Center

Frost School of Music, Music Therapy Program
School of Music

UMKC Conservatory of Music

Department of Music

105 Upper College Road

Division of Music

Music Therapy Dept.

Conservatory of Music - 3601 Pacific Ave.

Music Therapy Program
1700 Chapel Drive
School of Music

7600 Flower Avenue

Wells School of Music
WTAMU Box 60879
College of Creative Arts
School of Music

School of Music

577 Western Avenue
Winters School of Music

Dept. of Music Therapy/Div. of Music

1 St. Mary of Woods Coll

3158 Mason Hall

1 Hawk Drive

100 Campus Drive

E. Boyer Coll. of Music - 2001 N 13th St.

950 13th Street South
100 E. Normal Ave.
P.O. Box 870366

300 College Park
Ridgway University Center
250 River Rd.

4800 Calhoun Road

Music Therapy Program

1530 Naismith Drive

105 Fine Arts

Cardinal Blvd.

3800 Central Avenue

P.O. Box 248165

2106 4th Street S. - 100 Ferguson Hall
4949 Cherry, 417 Performing Arts Center
3350 Campus Road, Stop 7125

Dept. 1451

4301 Broadway Ave - Box 340
Department of Music Therapy

4015 Old Main Hill

222 9th Street

817 South High Street
School of Music
1 University Circle

1903 West Michigan Avenue

710 William Carey Pkwy

Dallas Texas X
St. Mary-of-the-V| Indiana IN
Fredonia New York NY
New Paltz New York NY
Weatherford Oklahoma OK
Philadelphia Pennsylvania |PA
Denton Texas X
Wooster Ohio OH
Birmingham Alabama AL
Kirksville Missouri MO
Tuscaloosa Alabama AL
Tuscon Arizona AZ
Dayton Ohio OH
Evansville Indiana IN
Athens Georgia GA
Houston Texas X
Indianapolis Indiana IN
lowa City lowa 1A
Lawrence Kansas KS
Lexington Kentucky KY
Louisville Kentucky KY
Memphis Tennessee TN
Coral Gables Florida FL
Minneapolis Minnesota MN
Kansas City Missouri MO
Grand Forks North Dakota |ND
Kingston Rhode Island |RI
Chattanooga Tennessee TN
San Antonio Texas TX
Stockton California CA
Logan Utah uTt
Valparaiso Indiana IN
Waverly lowa 1A

Takoma Park

West Chester
Canyon
Morgantown
Macomb
Kalamazoo
Westfield
Hattiesburg

Maryland MD

Pennsylvania |PA

Texas X
West Virginia |WV
lllinois IL

Michigan Ml
Massachusetts MA
Mississippi MS

75275
47876
14063
12561
73096
19122
76209
44691
35233
63501
35487-0366
85721
45469-2946
47722
30602-3153
77204
46227
52242
66045-3102
40506
40292
38152
33124
55455
64110-2229
58202-7125
2881
37403
78209
95211

84322-4015
46383
50677
20912

19383
79016-0001
26506-6111

61455
49008-5434

1086

39401

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

http://www.smu.edu
http://www.smwc.edu
http://www.fredonia.edu
https://www.newpaltz.edu/
http://www.swosu.edu
http://www.temple.edu
http://iwww.twu.edu
http://www.wooster.edu
https://www.uab.edu/
https://www.truman.edu/maijq
http://www.ua.edu
https://musicdancetheatre.ag
http://www.udayton.edu
http://www.evansville.edu
http://www.uga.edu
https://uh.edu/kgmca/music/i
http://www.uindy.edu/
http://www.uiowa.edu
http://www.ku.edu
http://www.uky.edu
http://www.louisville.edu
https://www.memphis.edu/
http://www.miami.edu
http://www.umn.edu
http://www.umkc.edu
http://www.undmusic.org
https://www.uri.edu/
https://www.utc.edu/
http://www.uiw.edu
http://iwww.pacific.edu

https://www.usu.edu/

https://www.valpo.edu/
http://www.wartburg.edu
https://www.wau.edu/
https://www.wcupa.edu/

http://www.wtamu.edu
https://iwww.wvu.edu/
http://www.wiu.edu
http://www.wmich.edu
http://www.westfield.ma.edu
http://www.wmcarey.edu


https://www.truman.edu/majors-programs/majors-minors/music-therapy-major/
https://musicdancetheatre.asu.edu/degree-programs/music-therapy
https://uh.edu/kgmca/music/divisions/therapy/

