School	Program/School/Address	Address	Location	State/Province	Abbrev	Mail Code	Country	School Website
Alverno College	3400 South 43 St.		Milwaukee		WI	53235-3922	-	http://www.alverno.edu
Appalachian State University	Hayes School of Music	813 Rivers St P.O. Box 32096	Boone	North Carolina	NC	28608		https://www.appstate.edu/
Arizona State University	School of Music	Box 870405	Tempe		AZ	85287-0405		http://www.asu.edu
Augsburg University	2211 Riverside Avenue	Campus Box 311	Minneapolis	Minnesota	MN	55454		http://www.augsburg.edu
Austin Peay State University	Department of Music	P. O. Box 4625	Clarksville		TN	37044		https://www.apsu.edu/
Baldwin Wallace University	Cleveland Consortium	275 Eastland Road	Berea		ОН	44017		http://www.bw.edu
Belmont University	School of Music		Nashville	Tennessee	TN	37212-3757		https://www.belmont.edu/
Berklee College of Music	Chair Music Therapy Department	1140 Boylston Street	Boston	Massachusetts		02215-3693		http://www.berklee.edu
Biola University	13800 Biola Avenue	,	La Mirada		CA	90639		http://www.biola.edu
Cal State Northridge	18111 Nordhoff Street		Northridge		CA	91330-8314		http://www.csun.edu
Carroll University	100 N. East Avenue		Waukesha		WI	53186		https://www.carrollu.edu/
Charleston Southern University	9200 University Blvd.	P.O. Box 118087	Charleston	South Carolina		29406		http://www.csuniv.edu
Cleveland State University	Department of Music	2121 Euclid Avenue	Cleveland		OH	44115		http://www.csuohio.edu
Colorado State University	School of the Arts	Dept. of Music	Fort Collins	Colorado	CO	80523-1778		http://www.colostate.edu
Converse University	Petrie School of Music	580 East Main Street	Spartanburg	South Carolina	SC	29302-0006		http://www.converse.edu
Drexel University	Creative Arts Therapies Dept-College of Nursing	60 N 36th St	Philadelphia		PA	19104		http://drexel.edu/cnhp/acade
Drury University	Director of Music Therapy	900 North Benton Avenue	Springfield		MO	65802		http://www.drury.edu/music
Duquesne University	School of Music	600 Forbes Avenue	Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania		15282		http://www.dug.edu
East Carolina University	212 Fletcher Music Center		Greenville	North Carolina		27858		http://www.ecu.edu
Eastern Michigan University	Dept of Music and Dance	N 101 Alexander Bldg.	Ypsilanti		MI	48197		http://www.emich.edu
Elizabethtown College	Dept. of Fine and Performing Arts	One Alpha Drive	Elizabethtown	Pennsylvania		17022-2298		https://etown.edu/
Florida Gulf Coast University	Bower School of Music and the Arts	10501FGCU Boulevard South	Fort Myers		FA	33965-6565		https://www.fgcu.edu/
		1050 FGC0 Boulevard South			FL			1 0
Florida State University	College of Music	0.007	Tallahassee			32306-1180		http://www.fsu.edu
Georgia College & State University	GCSU - Dept. of Music Therapy	CBX 067	Milledgeville	5.	GA	31061		http://www.gcsu.edu
Howard University	Dept. of Music/Div.of Fine Arts/College of Arts	Childers Hall, Rm 3030, 3rd Fl	Washington	District of Colu		20059		http://www.howard.edu
Illinois State University	5660 School of Music		Normal		IL	61790-5660		http://www.ilstu.edu
Immaculata University	Department of Music	PO Box 654 - 1145 King Rd.	Immaculata	Pennsylvania		19345		http://www.immaculata.edu
Indiana University-Indianapolis	School of Music, IT 391	535 West Michigan Street	Indianapolis		IN	46202		https://herron.indianapolis.iu
Indiana Wesleyan University	4201 South Washington Street		Marion		IN	46953		https://www.indwes.edu/prog
Lesley University	Division of Expressive Therapies	29 Everett St	Cambridge	Massachusetts		02138-2790		http://www.lesley.edu
Louisiana State University	School of Music	102 School of Music Building	Baton Rouge		LA	70803		https://www.lsu.edu/cmda/m
Loyola University	College of Music and Media	School of Music and Theatre Professions			LA	70118		http://www.loyno.edu
Marietta College	215 Fifth Street		Marietta		OH	45750		https://www.marietta.edu/
Marylhurst University	17600 Pacific Highway (Hwy 43)	P.O. Box 261	Marylhurst	Oregon	OR	97036-0261		http://www.marylhurst.edu
Maryville University	College of Health Professions	650 Maryville University Drive	St. Louis	Missouri	MO	63141	United States	http://www.maryville.edu
Marywood University	2300 Adams Ave.		Scranton	Pennsylvania	PA	18509	United States	http://www.marywood.edu
Mercyhurst University	501 East 38th Street		Erie	Pennsylvania	PA	16546	United States	http://www.mercyhurst.edu
Mississippi University for Women	Assistant Professor of Music/ Director of Music Th	1100 College Street, MUW 1030	Columbus	Mississippi	MS	39701	United States	http://www.muw.edu
Molloy University	Music Department	1000 Hempstead Ave	Rockville Centre	New York	NY	11571-5002	United States	http://www.molloy.edu
Montclair State University	Music Department	1 Normal Ave.	Upper Montclair	New Jersey	NJ	7043	United States	https://www.montclair.edu/
Nazareth University	4245 East Ave.		Rochester	New York	NY	14618	United States	http://www.naz.edu
New York University	Steinhardt School of Culture, Education, and Human	Pless Annex, Room 555	New York	New York	NY	10012	United States	http://www.nyu.edu
Ohio University	School of Music	440 Music Bldg.	Athens	Ohio	OH	45701	United States	http://www.ohio.edu
Pacific University	2043 College Way		Forest Grove	Oregon	OR	97116	United States	https://www.pacificu.edu/
Puerto Rico Conservatory	951 Ponce de Leon Avenue		San Juan	Puerto Rico	PR	907	United States	https://cmpr.edu/en/bachiller
Purdue University Fort Wayne	Rhinehart Music Center	2101 East Coliseum Blvd.	Fort Wayne	Indiana	IN	46805	United States	http://www.pfw.edu
Queens University of Charlotte	Music Department	1900 Selwyn Ave.	Charlotte	North Carolina	NC	28274	United States	http://www.queens.edu
Radford University	Department of Music		Radford	Virginia	VA	24142	United States	http://www.radford.edu
Roberts Wesleyan College	2301 Westside Drive		Rochester		NY	14524		https://www.roberts.edu/unde
Rowan University	201 Mullica Hill Road		Glassboro		NJ	8028		https://www.rowan.edu/
Sam Houston State University	School of Music	SHSU Box 2208	Huntsville		TX	77341		http://www.shsu.edu
Seattle Pacific University	Crawford Hall, Room 206	3307 Third Avenue West, Ste 310	Seattle		WA	98119		http://www.spu.edu
Seton Hill University	Assistant Professor of Music Therapy	Art, Music, Theatre, Seton Hill Drive	Greensburg	Pennsylvania		15601-1599		http://www.setonhill.edu
Shenandoah University	1460 University Drive		Winchester		VA	22601-5195		http://www.su.edu
Slippery Rock University	Dept. of Music, 1 Morrow Way	Swope Music Building	Slippery Rock	0	PA	16057		http://www.sru.edu
Southern Connecticut State University	Department of Music	501 Crescent St	New Haven		CT	6515		https://www.southernct.edu/r
Soument Connecticut State OffiverSity			New naven	Connecticut	01	0010	onited States	nups.//www.southernct.ed

Southern Methodist University	Meadows School of the Arts - PO Box 750356	Dept. of Music Therapy/Div. of Music	Dallas	Texas	TX	75275	United States	http://www.smu.edu
St. Mary of the Woods College	Department of Music Therapy	1 St. Mary of Woods Coll	St. Mary-of-the-	/ Indiana	IN	47876	United States	http://www.smwc.edu
SUNY - Fredonia	School of Music	3158 Mason Hall	Fredonia	New York	NY	14063	United States	http://www.fredonia.edu
SUNY - New Paltz	New Paltz Music Therapy Program	1 Hawk Drive	New Paltz	New York	NY	12561	United States	https://www.newpaltz.edu/
SW Oklahoma State University	Department of Music	100 Campus Drive	Weatherford	Oklahoma	ОК	73096	United States	http://www.swosu.edu
Temple University	Music Therapy, TU-012-00	E. Boyer Coll. of Music - 2001 N 13th St.	Philadelphia	Pennsylvania	PA	19122	United States	http://www.temple.edu
Texas Woman's University	P.O. Box 425768 TWU		Denton	Texas	TX	76209	United States	http://www.twu.edu
The College of Wooster	ATTN: Dr Lisa Wong, Co-Chair, Dept of Music		Wooster	Ohio	OH	44691	United States	http://www.wooster.edu
The University of Alabama at Birmingham	Dept. of Music-240 Hulsey Center	950 13th Street South	Birmingham	Alabama	AL	35233	United States	https://www.uab.edu/
Truman State University	Department of Music	100 E. Normal Ave.	Kirksville	Missouri	MO	63501	United States	https://www.truman.edu/maj
University of Alabama	School of Music	P.O. Box 870366	Tuscaloosa	Alabama	AL	35487-0366	United States	http://www.ua.edu
University of Arizona	Department of Music		Tuscon	Arizona	AZ	85721	United States	https://musicdancetheatre.a
University of Dayton	Department of Music	300 College Park	Dayton	Ohio	OH	45469-2946	United States	http://www.udayton.edu
University of Evansville	1800 Lincoln Ave	Ridgway University Center	Evansville	Indiana	IN	47722	United States	http://www.evansville.edu
University of Georgia	School of Music	250 River Rd.	Athens	Georgia	GA	30602-3153	United States	http://www.uga.edu
University of Houston	Moores School of Music	4800 Calhoun Road	Houston	Texas	TX	77204	United States	https://uh.edu/kgmca/music/
University of Indianapolis	1400 East Hanna Avenue		Indianapolis	Indiana	IN	46227	United States	http://www.uindy.edu/
University of Iowa	1400 Voxman Building	Music Therapy Program	Iowa City	Iowa	IA	52242	United States	http://www.uiowa.edu
University of Kansas	MEMT Division, Room 448 Murphy Hall	1530 Naismith Drive	Lawrence	Kansas	KS	66045-3102	United States	http://www.ku.edu
University of Kentucky	College of Fine Arts	105 Fine Arts	Lexington	Kentucky	KY	40506	United States	http://www.uky.edu
University of Louisville	School of Music	Cardinal Blvd.	Louisville	Kentucky	KY	40292	United States	http://www.louisville.edu
University of Memphis	Scheidt Family Performing Arts Center	3800 Central Avenue	Memphis	Tennessee	TN	38152	United States	https://www.memphis.edu/
University of Miami	Frost School of Music, Music Therapy Program	P.O. Box 248165	Coral Gables	Florida	FL	33124	United States	http://www.miami.edu
University of Minnesota	School of Music	2106 4th Street S 100 Ferguson Hall	Minneapolis	Minnesota	MN	55455	United States	http://www.umn.edu
University of Missouri-KC	UMKC Conservatory of Music	4949 Cherry, 417 Performing Arts Center	Kansas City	Missouri	MO	64110-2229	United States	http://www.umkc.edu
University of North Dakota	Department of Music	3350 Campus Road, Stop 7125	Grand Forks	North Dakota	ND	58202-7125	United States	http://www.undmusic.org
University of Rhode Island	105 Upper College Road		Kingston	Rhode Island	RI	2881	United States	https://www.uri.edu/
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga	Division of Music	Dept. 1451	Chattanooga	Tennessee	TN	37403	United States	https://www.utc.edu/
University of the Incarnate Word	Music Therapy Dept.	4301 Broadway Ave - Box 340	San Antonio	Texas	TX	78209	United States	http://www.uiw.edu
University of the Pacific	Conservatory of Music - 3601 Pacific Ave.	Department of Music Therapy	Stockton	California	CA	95211	United States	http://www.pacific.edu
								https://www.usu.edu/
Utah State University	Music Therapy Program	4015 Old Main Hill	Logan	Utah	UT	84322-4015	United States	
Valparaiso University	1700 Chapel Drive		Valparaiso	Indiana	IN	46383		https://www.valpo.edu/
Wartburg College	School of Music	222 9th Street	Waverly	lowa	IA	50677		http://www.wartburg.edu
Washington Adventist University	7600 Flower Avenue		Takoma Park	Maryland	MD	20912		https://www.wartburg.cou/
			Takona Fark	iviar ylaria	Mib	20012	Office Offices	https://www.wcupa.edu/
West Chester University of Pennsylvania	Wells School of Music	817 South High Street	West Chester	Pennsylvania	PA	19383	United States	mips.//www.wcupa.edu/
West Texas A&M University	WTAMU Box 60879		Canyon	Texas	TX	79016-0001	United States	http://www.wtamu.edu
West Virginia University	College of Creative Arts	School of Music	Morgantown	West Virginia	WV	26506-6111	United States	https://www.wvu.edu/
Western Illinois University	School of Music	1 University Circle	Macomb	Illinois	IL	61455	United States	http://www.wiu.edu
Western Michigan University	School of Music	1903 West Michigan Avenue	Kalamazoo	Michigan	MI	49008-5434	United States	http://www.wmich.edu
Westfield State University	577 Western Avenue		Westfield	Massachusett	s MA	1086	United States	http://www.westfield.ma.edu
William Carey University	Winters School of Music	710 William Carey Pkwy	Hattiesburg	Mississippi	MS	39401	United States	http://www.wmcarey.edu